## SOLE SOURCE DETERMINATION

The Purchasing Division has been requested to approve a sole source purchase for the commodity or service described below. Pursuant to West Virginia Code 5A-3-10c, the Purchasing Division is attempting to determine whether the commodity or service is a sole source procurement.

If you believe your company meets the required experience and qualification criteria stated below, please e-mail the Purchasing Division Buyer at <a href="mailto:Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov">Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov</a> with a copy to <a href="mailto:William.M.Sheets@wv.gov">William.M.Sheets@wv.gov</a> to express your interest in the project. Please forward any and all information that will support your company's compliance with required qualification and eligibility criteria along with any other pertinent information relative to this project to the Purchasing Division no later than 1:30 PM on 01/14/2014.

**Requisition Number:** HSE1419

**Department/Agency:** WV Department of Homeland Security

and Emergency Management

**Detailed Description of Project:** Provide maintenance and service for the WV Constellation and Truepoint microwave network for the WV Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management and other state agencies. Equipment was purchased under another state contract and the warranty period has expired. This service will continue to provide maintenance and service to the current system.

**Proposed Sole Source Vendor:** Aviat US, Inc.

5200 Great American Parkway

Santa Clara, CA 95054

**Basis for Sole Source Consideration:** Aviat is the sole manufacturer and repair provider for this type of service. Aviat does not sell, have agreements, and provide licenses or resale any of their equipment. It is proprietary and Aviat will not provide quotes or agreements to any other company.